
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 31.2 10.9 2,657.0 114,782 114,782 74,185 154.7

2 晴れ 30.1 8.3 2,749.2 118,765 233,548 148,369 157.4

3 晴れ 31.1 9.9 2,750.6 118,826 352,374 222,554 158.3

4 晴れ時々曇り 34.7 11.6 2,867.8 123,889 476,263 296,738 160.5

5 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 12.6 2,950.8 127,475 603,737 370,923 162.8

6 晴れ時々曇り 32.9 12.5 3,010.1 130,036 733,774 445,108 164.9

7 晴れ時々曇り 32.8 12.7 3,000.7 129,630 863,404 519,292 166.3

8 晴れ時々曇り 32.6 8.5 2,693.7 116,368 979,772 593,477 165.1

9 曇り一時雨 31.6 5.1 2,005.7 86,646 1,066,418 667,661 159.7

10 晴れ一時雨 29.2 3.4 1,264.5 54,626 1,121,044 741,846 151.1

11 晴れ 31.4 11.9 2,923.7 126,304 1,247,348 816,031 152.9

12 晴れのち曇り 32.9 7.5 2,530.4 109,313 1,356,661 890,215 152.4

13 晴れ時々曇り 35.8 10.0 2,845.8 122,939 1,479,600 964,400 153.4

14 晴れ 32.3 13.0 3,188.7 137,752 1,617,352 1,038,584 155.7

15 晴れ 35.8 12.2 3,138.7 135,592 1,752,944 1,112,769 157.5

16 曇り時々雨 30.6 0.0 481.0 20,779 1,773,723 1,186,954 149.4

17 晴れ一時雨 30.0 5.7 2,306.7 99,649 1,873,372 1,261,138 148.5

18 晴れ時々曇り 31.4 11.1 3,002.2 129,695 2,003,067 1,335,323 150.0

19 晴れのち曇り 31.9 9.4 2,825.4 122,057 2,125,125 1,409,507 150.8

20 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.0 635.8 27,467 2,152,591 1,483,692 145.1

21 曇り一時雨 29.1 6.9 2,529.2 109,261 2,261,853 1,557,877 145.2

22 曇りのち一時雨 30.7 4.1 1,940.6 83,834 2,345,687 1,632,061 143.7

23 曇り時々雨 27.4 0.7 965.8 41,723 2,387,409 1,706,246 139.9

24 晴れ一時雨 27.3 4.3 1,653.9 71,448 2,458,858 1,780,430 138.1

25 曇り一時雨 27.1 4.9 2,041.7 88,201 2,547,059 1,854,615 137.3

26 晴れ 25.2 9.4 2,570.3 111,037 2,658,096 1,928,800 137.8

27 晴れのち曇り 28.3 6.7 2,233.9 96,504 2,754,600 2,002,984 137.5

28 曇り時々雨 28.6 1.7 1,214.6 52,471 2,807,071 2,077,169 135.1

29 曇り時々雨 27.1 0.7 1,258.7 54,376 2,861,447 2,151,353 133.0

30 曇り一時雨 24.6 0.0 683.6 29,532 2,890,979 2,225,538 129.9

31 晴れ一時雨 27.9 6.0 1,907.9 82,421 2,973,400 2,299,723 129.3

℃ h 68828.7

30.4 7.15 2220.3

4.99 1766.3

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2019年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥95,916

  月目標値 ¥74,185
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